## NOBUHARU KIKUCHI PAST INTERNATIONAL DIRECTOR

Nobuharu Kikuchi of Sendai, Miyagi, Japan, was elected to serve a two-year term as a director of The International Association of Lions Clubs at the association's 74th International Convention held in Brisbane, Queensland, Australia, June 18-21, 1991.

Past Director Kikuchi owns a funeral service company.

A member of the Sendai Aoba Lions Club since 1967, Past Director Kikuchi has held many positions in the association including club president, cabinet secretary, deputy district governor and district governor. He has also served as Lion Magazine Editorial Committee chairman.

For his contributions to the association, Past Director Kikuchi has received the 100% District Governor Award, five International President's Awards, a Key Award and the Ambassador of Good Will Award, the highest honor granted to a member of the association. He is also a Progressive Melvin Jones Fellow.

Active in his community, Past Director Kikuchi is chairman of the Miyagi Prefecture Juvenile Guidance Association, the Sendai City Juvenile Guidance Association and the Sendai City Counseling Research Center. He is also board chairman of the Aigo Welfare Association.

Past Director Kikuchi and his wife, Yoshiko, have three children.